
TV 10 OS Võrumaa ja Põlvamaa III etapp 
29.03.2016, Võru Spordikeskus 

 
Üld- Võru Põlva 
koht koht koht Nr Nimi S.a Kool Tulemus 
 
TV kõrgushüpe 
1 1  82 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 1.46 
2  1 77 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 1.41 
3 2  84 Marite Mäesaar 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.31 
4  2 43 Johanna Laanoja 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.31 
5 3  85 Melani Väits 2005 Sõmerpalu PK 1.26 
6  3 45 Anete Saar 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.21 
7 4  89 Erna-Heleene Mölder 2003 Osula PK 1.21 
8 5  87 Hanna-Lysette Täkker 2003 Osula PK 1.21 
9 6  52 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 1.16 
9  4 107 Kerli Kaarna 2003 Räpina ÜG 1.16 
11  5 76 Mari-Lii Lume 2003 Räpina ÜG 1.16 
12  6 483 Kristin-Johanna Silla 2003 Räpina ÜG 1.11 
   6 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 0.00 
   90 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 0.00 
v.v    Merilin Peterson 2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1.41 
v.v    Diana Laar 2001 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.41 
 
TV kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 1  82 Betti Aniott 2002 Parksepa KK 9.26 
2  1 77 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina ÜG 7.52 
3 2  52 Elisabeth Trolla 2002 Parksepa KK 6.62 
4  2 43 Johanna Laanoja 2002 Põlva ÜG 6.60 
5  3 76 Mari-Lii Lume 2003 Räpina ÜG 6.60 
6  4 484 Kaisa Pilv 2003 Räpina ÜG 6.56 
7  5 483 Kristin-Johanna Silla 2003 Räpina ÜG 6.25 
8 3  87 Hanna-Lysette Täkker 2003 Osula PK 6.15 
9 4  89 Erna-Heleene Mölder 2003 Osula PK 6.00 
10 5  560 Ketlin Pindis 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 5.95 
11 6  90 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula PK 5.90 
12  6 107 Kerli Kaarna 2003 Räpina ÜG 5.25 
13 7  85 Melani Väits 2005 Sõmerpalu PK 5.00 
14 8  6 Karmen Tugedam 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4.18 
 
PV kõrgushüpe 
1 1  46 Risto Hellamaa 2002 Sõmerpalu PK 1.53 
2  1 106 Märten Kala 2002 Räpina ÜG 1.48 
3  2 112 Tanel Liivago 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.48 
4 2  101 Egerti Kiisk 2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.48 
5 3  102 Kristjan Kesselmann 8.11.2002 Parksepa KK 1.38 
5 3  104 Maiker Nargla 17.09.2002 Parksepa KK 1.38 
7  3 672 Ken Martti Holberg 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.33 
7  3 459 Kristo Pille 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.33 
9 5  677 Randy Kiilu 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1.28 
10  5 460 Gabriel Villako 2002 Põlva ÜG 1.23 
11 6  47 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu KK 1.23 
12 7  48 Kevin Marcus Räst 2002 Osula PK 1.18 
12 7  51 Markus Post 13.02.2003 Parksepa KK 1.18 
 
PV kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1  1 106 Märten Kala 2002 Räpina ÜG 10.25 
2 1  47 Armands Ivanovs 2002 Varstu KK 10.12 
3 2   Hans Jürgen Kukk 2002 Parksepa KK 9.15 
4 3  49 Robyn Marcos Vähi 2002 Sõmerpalu PK 9.06 



5 4  51 Markus Post 13.02.2003 Parksepa KK 8.90 
6 5  48 Kevin Marcus Räst 2002 Osula PK 8.38 
7 6  102 Kristjan Kesselmann 8.11.2002 Parksepa KK 8.23 
8 7  46 Risto Hellamaa 2002 Sõmerpalu PK 8.06 
9  2 228 Kermo Saksing 2003 Põlva ÜG 7.95 
10 8  677 Randy Kiilu 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 7.95 
11 9  104 Maiker Nargla 17.09.2002 Parksepa KK 7.40 
12  3 460 Gabriel Villako 2002 Põlva ÜG 7.10 
13 10  504 Jürgen Kottise 2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 6.90 
14 11   Robert Runtal 2003 Parksepa KK 6.50 
15 12  50 Erkki Pähn 2003 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.40 
16  4 609 Mihkel Maspanov 2003 Põlva ÜG 6.25 
 
PN teivashüpe 
1 1  681 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa KK 2.30 
2  1 100 Robert Rauba 2004 Räpina ÜG 2.20 
3 2  114 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2.20 
4 3  59 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa KK 2.00 
5 4  72 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula PK 1.90 
6 5  57 Tauri Pähn 2005 Parksepa KK 1.80 
7 6  69 Tair Linnas 2005 Sõmerpalu PK 1.70 
8  2 97 Jaan Junson 2007 Räpina ÜG 1.60 
8 7  70 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula PK 1.60 
10  3 93 Kevin Tühis 2004 Põlva ÜG 1.60 
11 8  58 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa KK 1.60 
12 9  66 Lars Piirmann 2005 Võru Kr. Kool 1.60 
12 10  62 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.60 
14 11  53 Marko Läll 2004 Parksepa KK 1.50 
15  4 98 Rainer Preeden 2005 Räpina ÜG 1.50 
v.v    Grete Hollo 2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 2.30 
 
PN kaugushüpe 
1 1  72 Reio Metsla 2005 Osula PK 4.74 
2 2  114 Henri Vink 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4.41 
3  1 100 Robert Rauba 2004 Räpina ÜG 4.19 
4 3  59 Kaur Kasuk 2005 Parksepa KK 4.10 
5 4  681 Kristjan Timuska 2004 Parksepa KK 4.09 
6 5  58 Franz Krull 2004 Parksepa KK 4.03 
7 6  32 Kermo Rätsep 2004 Puiga PK 3.98 
8 7  53 Marko Läll 2004 Parksepa KK 3.95 
9  2 94 Markus Leesalu 2004 Põlva ÜG 3.86 
10 8  54 Rasmus Märtin 2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3.81 
11 9  116 Lasse Rihard Sissas 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3.77 
12  3 98 Rainer Preeden 2005 Räpina ÜG 3.77 
13 10  62 Markus Munski 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3.73 
14  4 93 Kevin Tühis 2004 Põlva ÜG 3.71 
15  5 97 Jaan Junson 2007 Räpina ÜG 3.67 
16 11  68 Mattias Prants 2004 Võru Kr.K 3.65 
17 12  60 Markus Lehtna 2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3.63 
18  6 91 Indrek Nemvalts 2004 Põlva ÜG 3.62 
19 13  69 Tair Linnas 2005 Sõmerpalu PK 3.57 
20 14  57 Tauri Pähn 2005 Parksepa KK 3.54 
21  7 92 Rasmus Mathias Mõttus 2004 Põlva ÜG 3.53 
22 15  66 Lars Piirmann 2005 Võru Kr. Kool 3.51 
23 16  64 Kristen Robin Mast 2006 Puiga Kool 3.45 
24 17  67 Tambet Johanson 2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 3.42 
25 18  70 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula PK 3.30 
v.v    Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 4.92 


